O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (20106)
Amendment No. 5

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs
Committee

Representative Beshears offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 762 and 763, insert:

Section 24. Section 717.138, Florida Statutes, is amended
to read:

717.138 Rulemaking authority.—The department shall
administer and provide for the enforcement of this chapter. The
department has authority to adopt rules pursuant to ss.
120.536(1) and 120.54 to implement the provisions of this
chapter. The department may adopt rules to allow for electronic
filing of fees, forms, and reports required by this chapter. The

authority to adopt rules pursuant to this chapter applies to all

unclaimed property reported and remitted to the Chief Financial

Officer, including, but not limited to, property reported and

753943 - h0651-1line 762.docx
Published On: 2/16/2016 6:45:00 PM
Page 1 of 2



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (20106)
Amendment No. 5

remitted pursuant to ss. 43.19, 45.032, 732.107, 733.816, and
744 .534.

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 101 and insert:
specified circumstances; amending s. 717.138, F.S.; providing
applicability for the department's rulemaking authority;

providing an appropriation

753943 - h0651-1line 762.docx

Published On: 2/16/2016 6:45:00 PM
Page 2 of 2




