COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (2016)

Amendment No. 5

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Regulatory Affairs
2	Committee
3	Representative Beshears offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment (with title amendment)
6	Between lines 762 and 763, insert:
7	Section 24. Section 717.138, Florida Statutes, is amended
8	to read:
9	717.138 Rulemaking authorityThe department shall
10	administer and provide for the enforcement of this chapter. The
11	department has authority to adopt rules pursuant to ss.
12	120.536(1) and 120.54 to implement the provisions of this
13	chapter. The department may adopt rules to allow for electronic
14	filing of fees, forms, and reports required by this chapter. The
15	authority to adopt rules pursuant to this chapter applies to all
16	unclaimed property reported and remitted to the Chief Financial
17	Officer, including, but not limited to, property reported and
	753943 - h0651-line 762.docx
	Published On: 2/16/2016 6:45:00 PM

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 651 (2016)

	Amendment No. 5
18	remitted pursuant to ss. 43.19, 45.032, 732.107, 733.816, and
19	744.534.
20	
21	
22	
23	TITLE AMENDMENT
24	Remove line 101 and insert:
25	specified circumstances; amending s. 717.138, F.S.; providing
26	applicability for the department's rulemaking authority;
27	providing an appropriation
	752042 b0(51 line 7(2 diama
	753943 - h0651-line 762.docx
	Published On: 2/16/2016 6:45:00 PM
	Page 2 of 2